8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause

Inspection. Lender may make or cause he made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property LEGORDED WAIT LOG Prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable and inspections of the Property and inspection appearance.

managhtanno masa problem graph a mercons and the control of a such rate would be contrary to applicable from time to think on a distanting paragraph the would be control of applicable of the control of

under the No. 338460 steps 3 persons become span box to space above this line for recorder's use to space above the line of the li

BORROWER; an consideration of the indebtedness increme recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of the conveys to Trustee, in trust with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of the conveys to Trustee, in trust with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of the conveys to Trustee, in trust with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of County of the conveys to Trustee, in trust with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of County of

WITH DIVISION STREET; THENCE SOUTHERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO WITH DIVISION STREET; THENCE SOUTHERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO HOME AVENUE TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE MORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 123; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE MORTH LINE OF SAID ALLEY 50 FEET; THENCE NORTHERLY 120 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF OF HOME AVENUE; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HOME AVENUE 50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, BEING A PART HOME AVENUE 50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, BEING A PART BOUND STREET STREE

cimile FALLS : OREGON: ACCURDING TO THE DULL ACCURDING HEAT IN THE BOUND AND ANALYSIS INCIDENT OF COUNTY OREGON.

IN OUR TILE IN THE FROM THAT PORTION THAT IN THE BOUND THE BOUND AND ANALYSIS IN THE BOUND ANALYSIS IN THE BOUND THAT IN THE BOUND ANALYSIS IN THE BOU

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents) Proyalties, immeral oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Frust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property

and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Hust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property.

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

Cor the leasehold estate if the "Property is the of principal and interests with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on a solid JANUARY and 1 c 2011; reagast and the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and in accordance nerewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made agreements of Borrower netern contained, and (b) the repayment of any auture advances; with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 2 l'hereof (herein "Future Advances").

To under of the qual monthly for all metrics of brincipal and motors at bassage inductions and the right to grant Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully is essed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant the true of th

Borrower covenants that portower is naviumly seased on the estate nerety conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and the Property is unencumbered, and the Property is unencumbered in the Property is

351

SP*20624-92# 5778

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. It is a property of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. It is a property of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, property in the sum of the Funds promptly repaid to Borrower for credited to, Borrower for on monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the Funds half to Borrower for credited to, Borrower for on monthly installments, and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower so the Funds promptly repaid to Borrower and the Funds payable pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender for Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply no later than immediately prior to the sale, of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender is the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest applicable applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly dirinish to Len

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly the Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly the Borrower.

by Borrower. When the sum of the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof to too hoss in the three property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the Borrower in alled by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition and Maintenance of Property; Leaseho

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or planned unit development; Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

river is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust; the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall req

any action nereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

94517

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of the property immediately prior to the date of the property. taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to

(b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to be such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. 15. Uniform Deed of Trust Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the invidition in which the Borrowtia leasted. covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust; (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, and the creation of a purchase money security interest for household interest of three years or less descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the manner to whom the Pennetty is to be sale or transfer. Lender to the sale or transfer Lender and the manner to whom the Pennetty is to be sale or transfer. and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borzower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or 18. Acceleration; Remeules. Except as provided in paragraph 17 neteot, upon bottower's oreach of any covenant of agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower's provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale; Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the lender of the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more accounts. public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. It structures the people

law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies permitted by applicable paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale; Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more public announcement at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designate may purchase the Trustee's dead convenient.

323

5

353

secured by/this Deed'of Trust shall continue unimpaired. (Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

(20,20,-34, signment of Renis; Appointment of Receiver; Clender in Possession). Vas additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the renis of the Property, provided that Borrower shall prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandoninent of the Property; have the right to collect and retain such rents stey-become due and payable.

(1941) Indicially appointed receiver; (shall be entitled to enter upon; take, possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due; All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents; including, but not limited to, preciver's fees, premiums on receivers bonds and reasonable tattorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be account only for those rents actually received; but not limited to, preciver's fees, premiums on receivers bonds and reasonable tattorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promisery into provents and the receiver shall be secured by the Deed of Trust when evidenced by promisery into stating that said notes are secured hereby:

22.1-Reconveyances Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust steel to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtors secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee when the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtors secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee when the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtors as secured hereby:

22.1-Reconveyances Upon payme

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covening and agree as follow

POWE TIMEOUS I CORESTAND BOTTOME BUT TOUGH INTHE CONDING WE DESIGNED TO THE STATE OF ORDER OF THE STATE OF THE STAT estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Since her her her product the Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Since her her her product to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Since her her her product to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Since her her her persons and accessors and described the persons to the persons a person of the persons the persons of the persons and the provisions before the persons of the persons the persons and the provisions persons.

The captions and persons of the paragraphs of the Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not one asset to explain a persons of the persons and the provisions before the persons and the persons are persons and the persons and the persons are persons and the persons and the persons and the persons and the persons are persons are persons and the persons are persons and the persons are persons are persons and the persons are persons are persons and the persons are persons are persons are persons and the persons are persons

16. Borrower Not Released. Extensions of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums sceneral to this Deed of Trust practed by Land Spice Below view in the lability of the program is an extension of the sum of the mability of the bright state of the sum of the sum

such installments

If the Property is abandoned by Borrawer, or II, after notice by Leader to Borrower that the conditions offers to make arraward devected a chain for dimages, Borrower fails to respond so Lander within 40, days after the time such value is mailed, Leader is authorized to collect and apply the property of the chief a create the array of the Property of the fails and apply the property of the fails and secured by the Diveous Italia.

To Unless Leader and Borrower otherwise agree in welling, any such application of proceeds to proceed any owners of postpone the due of the monthly installiments referred to in paragraphs it and 2 hereof or chains the amount of procedules.

paid to Borrower. 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or elium for damages, direct or consequential, in consequential with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in the or condemnation, are recelly assigned and shall be said to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the same secured by this Deed of Trush with the excess, if any paid to Borrowar, in the event of a parner taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender of Discretise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, such proportion at the proceed as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, such proportion of the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Frest inner into a time to the father of taking search to the Late market while of the Property immediately prior to the date of raking, with the balatter of the process.

SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PURCHASE PROGRAM ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUST

The rights and obligations of the parties to the attached Deed of Trust and the Note which is secured by the Deed of Trust are expressly made and the Note which is Secured by the beed of little expression in the event of any conflict between the pro-subject to this Addendum. In the event of any conflict between the pro-visions of this Addendum and the provisions of the Deed of Trust or Note, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

- 1. The Borrower agrees that the Lender or its assignee may, at any time and without notice accelerate all payments due under the Deed of Trust and Note and exercise any other remedy allowed by law for breach of the Deed of Trust or Note if:
 - a. The Borrower sells, rents or fails to occupy the Property; or
 - b. The Borrower fails to abide by the agreements contained in the Affidavit, or if the Lender or the Division (Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon) finds any statement contained in the Affidavit to be untrue.

The Borrower understands that the agreements and statements of fact contained in the Affidavit are necessary conditions for the granting of this Loan.

of this Loan.	
Deed of Trust without the Conser of Commerce, State of Oregon.	re Advances will be made under the nt of the Housing Division, Department
on the Note shall be in effect Housing Division, Department of assigns. In the event that it	rees that the interest rate set forth only if this loan is purchased by the Commerce, State of Oregon or its is not so purchased, for any reason, crease to 16.000 % per annum and the land interest increased to \$269.00
NOTICE TO BORROWER:	
This document substantially modifi sign it unless you have read and u	es the terms of this Loan. Do not inderstand it.
	fications of the terms of the are contained in the Addendum.
	<u>Anuary</u> , 19 X <u>6/</u> .
(Borrower)	(Borrower)
County of X (Amall)	ss.
	ye named \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
voluntary act and deed عن المارة عن	. Before me: X Lette Dlinen
PUELIC S	Notary Public for Oregon STATE OF CHEGOR, Mission Expires 25.198
(Seal) ₍₎ (Seal)	County of Klamath)
After recording, mail to:	Filed for record or request of
An example 2	Transamerica Title Co. on this 9th only of January A.D. 1981
CHICA STATES SATURAL REST OF GREEK	on this 900 cay of January A.S. A. M. and duly
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY FINANCIAL	recorded in Vol. M81 of Mortgages
655 S. W. OAK PL-5 P. O. BOX 4412	Poge 350
PORTLAND, OREGON 97203	EVERYN BIEHNCounty Clerk
	De La that de la Color Deputy

By Servitha Stelock Deputy Fee \$17.50

814-080 SFMPP 9B